
All information contained herein is intended merely to demonstrate the utility of Seppic products, and should not be construed as granting 
license to practice any compositions or methods covered by a patent or a patent application or efficacy or tolerance. All information 
contained in this specific technical documentation is believed to be accurate and has been set up by Seppic according to its own described 
methods and processes. Seppic however does not assume any liability or risks involved in the use of its products for the preparation and the 
assessment of the hereinabove formulation since the condition of use are beyond its control. Seppic customer must insure that the 
duplication of the hereinabove formulation is not infringing any intellectual property rights and that it complies with any regulatory status. 
.Formula only for demonstration  purposes.Seppic has not tested efficacy, toxicology and safety of this formulation if not mention.
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#WHIPPEDUP (US20188)
A soft whipped body cream that moisturizes the skin

SEPIMAX ZEN™ & EASYNOV™ is an 
essential combination to achieve this 
whip cream texture.

EMOGREEN™ L19 provides a fresh & light 
glide on the skin with a soft and powdery 
finish while DUB CIRE H1 brings soft 
texture with a nice melting effect in 
application.

AQUAXYL™ is a great boost of hydration 
for immediate and long-term effects.

Use on body.

HIGHLIGHT:

WHIPPED TEXTURE

DEEPLY MOISTURIZING
 

SILKY AND VELVETY FEEL

A D.I. Water
Yellow No. 5 solution 1%
Glycerin
AQUAXYL™ (Xylitylglucoside, Anhydroxylitol, Xylitol)
Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin

Sensient
Natural Sourcing LLC
Seppic
Schulke

57.90%
0.30%
3.00%
3.00%
1.00%

B SEPIMAX ZEN™ (Polyacrylate Crosspolymer-6) Seppic 1.00%

C EASYNOV™ (Octyldodecanol, Octyldodecyl Xyloside, PEG-30 
Dipolyhydroxystearate)
Hydrogenated Olive Oil Stearyl Esters
DUB CIRE H1 (C10-18 Triglycerides)
EMOGREEN™ L19 (C15-19 Alkane)

Seppic

Sophim
Stearinerie Dubois
Seppic

3.00%

15.00%
5.00%
8.00%

D SEPIMAT™ SB (Methyl Methacrylate Crosspolymer)
Lime Oil

Seppic
Sozio

3.00%
0.30%

Aspect: Light Yellow Whipped Cream
pH: N/A / VISCOSITIES:  1M at RT: 7,750,000  cps  Brookfield  LVT 96 @ 0.6 rpm
Recovery at RT (after 1M at 45°C): 7,100,000 cps  Brookfield   LVT 96 @ 0.6 rpm
STABILITY: Passed 3 month  at RT &  45°C, 3 F/T cycles -5°C/+40°C

FORMULATION ADVICES: Laboratory scale -  300g
Combine phase A and mix well and then add phase B and mix until a nice uniform gel is formed. Heat phase AB to 75°C.  
Combine phase C and heat to 75°C while gently agitated.  Stop all mixing and pour phase C on top of phase AB.  Start mixing 
using sweeper blade at 100 - 135 rpm for 10 minutes while maintaining temperature at 75°C and then homogenize the batch 
for 4 minutes at 4,000 rpm.  After homogenization, cool down with sweeper to 50°C and add phase D.  Continue to mix to 
ambient temperature.

   
NATURALITY 

PROFILE
according to 

ISO 16128 norm

          NOC =                      
97.1%


