#WHIPPEDUP (US20188)

A soft whipped body cream that moisturizes the skin

Α	D.I. Water		57.90%
	Yellow No. 5 solution 1%	Sensient	0.30%
	Glycerin	Natural Sourcing LLC	3.00%
	AQUAXYL™ (Xylitylglucoside, Anhydroxylitol, Xylitol)	Seppic	3.00%
	Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin	Schulke	1.00%
В	SEPIMAX ZEN™ (Polyacrylate Crosspolymer-6)	Seppic	1.00%
С	EASYNOV™ (Octyldodecanol, Octyldodecyl Xyloside, PEG-30 Dipolyhydroxystearate) Hydrogenated Olive Oil Stearyl Esters DUB CIRE H1 (C10-18 Triglycerides) EMOGREEN™ L19 (C15-19 Alkane)	Seppic	3.00%
		Sophim	15.00%
		Stearinerie Dubois	5.00%
		Seppic	8.00%
D	SEPIMAT™ SB (Methyl Methacrylate Crosspolymer)	Seppic	3.00%
	Lime Oil	Sozio	0.30%

Aspect: Light Yellow Whipped Cream

pH: N/A / VISCOSITIES: 1M at RT: 7,750,000 cps Brookfield LVT 96 @ 0.6 rpm Recovery at RT (after 1M at 45°C): 7,100,000 cps Brookfield LVT 96 @ 0.6 rpm

STABILITY: Passed 3 month at RT & 45°C, 3 F/T cycles -5°C/+40°C

FORMULATION ADVICES: Laboratory scale - 300g

Combine phase A and mix well and then add phase B and mix until a nice uniform gel is formed. Heat phase AB to 75°C. Combine phase C and heat to 75°C while gently agitated. Stop all mixing and pour phase C on top of phase AB. Start mixing using sweeper blade at 100 - 135 rpm for 10 minutes while maintaining temperature at 75°C and then homogenize the batch for 4 minutes at 4,000 rpm. After homogenization, cool down with sweeper to 50°C and add phase D. Continue to mix to ambient temperature.

SEPPIC

All information contained herein is intended merely to demonstrate the utility of Seppic products, and should not be construed as granting license to practice any compositions or methods covered by a patent or a patent application or efficacy or tolerance. All information contained in this specific technical documentation is believed to be accurate and has been set up by Seppic according to its own described methods and processes. Seppic however does not assume any liability or risks involved in the use of its products for the preparation and the assessment of the hereinabove formulation since the condition of use are beyond its control. Seppic customer must insure that the duplication of the hereinabove formulation is not infringing any intellectual property rights and that it complies with any regulatory status. Formula only for demonstration purposes. Seppic has not tested efficacy, toxicology and safety of this formulation in for mentions.

HIGHLIGHT:

SEPIMAX ZEN™ & **EASYNOV™** is an essential combination to achieve this whip cream texture.

EMOGREEN™ L19 provides a fresh & light glide on the skin with a soft and powdery finish while **DUB CIRE H1** brings soft texture with a nice melting effect in application.

AQUAXYL[™] is a great boost of hydration for immediate and long-term effects.

Use on body.







WHIPPED TEXTURE

DEEPLY MOISTURIZING

SILKY AND VELVETY FEEL